Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450					
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 159860				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
 Λ. Name of conveying party: Tomohito TAKUSARI B. Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: YAHOO JAPAN CORPORATION 9-7-1 AKASAKA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 107-6211, JAPAN				
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name & address attached? □Yes ⊠ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 14/105,910 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: INFORMATION PROVIDING APPARATUS, INFORMATION PROVIDING METHOD, AND USER DEVICE					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A, Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>I</u> Please charge Doposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 				
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge of d belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27.075 Olga Hernandez Registration No. 58,232 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,748	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 13, 2013				

PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0434

YJ-001585US PYAA-13375-US

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

invent	or(s) (herein	ATION of the sum of One I after, "ASSIGNOR") by ddress(cs) of ASSIGNEE(S))		and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
Y	ahoo Japar	Corporation			
9	-7-1 Akasa	ka, Minato-ku, Tokyo	1 <u>07</u> -6211, Ja	span	
ASSIG	NEE the entil (*Invention)	a and exclusive right, title an	id interest to the	invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
		AND USER DEVICE		US, INFORMATION PR	ROVIDING
		nal Patent Application PCT/J c herowith or, if not so execu		and/or for which application f	or Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) e	xecuted on		i	(Insert date of execution of appl	lication, if not concurrent)
, ,	il ed o n erial No.	December 13.	, 2013	Azsignee's ottorney is hereb data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitution for the thick the thick the thick the thick the thick the thick the transfer to in the thick the thick the thick the transfer transfer the transfer transfer the transfer	te, reissue or regarders or regarders. ASSIGNOR: the ASSIGNED or publication, or publication or publication or publication.	eexamination application bases thereof (collectively, her gree(s), when requested by see may deem necessary, desing and prosecution of saille use proceeding, and in any	sed thereon, for binafter, "said a said ASSIGNEE able or expedier d application(s) y litigation or of sapers, including	the full term or terms for which the pplication(s) and Letters Patent(s)' I and without charge to but at the entry for sections, maintaining and or and the issuance of said Letters Paters P	any continuation, division, renewal, said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (). xpense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts aftercing protection for said invention, atent(s), in any interference, reissue, see or be declared in relation to same, such tions, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN W	TINESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned inv	entor(s) has (h	ive) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
ı)		(Signature)	<u></u>	omohito TAKUSARI (Type Name)	Dec. 9th, 2013
2)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		(Signature)		(Typs Name)	(Date)
⁵⁾ —		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
ค		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 032079 FRAME: 0435